

RAJJU SHROFF ROFEL UNIVERSITY, VAPI

A STEP AHEAD TOWARDS A SUCCESSFUL CAREER "Established under Gujarat Private University Act, 2009."

Details for Ph.D. Course Fees:

Particulars	For Open Category Candidate (Rs.)	For SC/ST/SEBC Candidates (Rs.)
Tuition Fee (per semester)	Rs 30,000/-	Rs 30,000/-
Registration and Entrance Exam Fee	Rs. 3000/-	Rs. 3000/-
Caution Money Deposit	Rs. 10000/-	Rs. 10000/-
Enrolment Fee	Rs. 2500/-	Rs. 2500/-
Research Course Work Examination Fees	Rs. 3000/-	Rs. 3000/-
Pre thesis and Synopsis evaluation Fees	Rs. 10,000/-	Rs. 10,000/-
Thesis Evaluation fee	Rs. 15,000/-	Rs. 15,000/-

The candidates residing outside the state of Gujarat will have to pay the Tuition fees of Rs. 30,000/- per semester. Foreign candidates will have to pay the Tuition fees as per norms of the University.

Policy for refund of fee on cancellation of admission from Ph.D. Programme:

Sr. No.	Percentage of return of Aggregate fee	Point of time when notice of withdrawal of admission is served to the University	
1	100%	15 days before the formally- notified last date of submission of enrolment form	
2	80%	Not more than 15 days after the formally- notified last date submission of enrolment form	
3	50%	More than 15 days but less than 30 days after formally-notified last date of submission of enrolment form	
4	00%	More than 30 days after formally-notified last date of submission of enrolment form	

- In case of 1 above, Rs. 3000/- will be deducted as processing fee by the University.
- The fee is subject to revision by the University at its discretion and the Research Scholars will have to pay the revised fee as and when made applicable.
- It may be noted that appearing for the Research Proposal Presentation will not entitle
 a candidate for any claim on Ph.D. admission if he/she is not fulfilling the required
 eligibility conditions for admission which will be thoroughly verified at the time of
 admission, if granted. If, at any stage, of pursuing the Ph.D. programme it is found
 that any candidate does not fulfil the minimum eligibility requirements, his/her
 candidature will not be considered for admission and if the admission is granted, it
 shall be cancelled forthwith.

In case of any dispute, the decision of the Vice Chancellor shall be final and binding.

I/c REGISTRAR
Rajju Shroff ROFEL University